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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2695
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2004
SKY BUS PROJECTS
Maheshwari Smt. Kiran

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Capital Region Planning Board has recommended sky bus as a public transport option;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the decision taken by the Government thereon;

(d) whether the Government has set any target date to complete the project; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD )

(a): The National Capital Region Planning Board (NCRPB) has informed that no recommendation for Sky Bus as a public transport option has been made by it.

(b)to(e): In view of above, question does not arise.
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